501780394 01/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard T. Williams	01/09/2012
Carl Beiswenger	01/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Ecology, Inc.	
Street Address:	151 Sheree Boulevard	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13346499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)935-0600 **Phone**: 610-935-2300

Email: jackearley@hardingearley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John F. A. Earley III
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 750

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E-2995

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. A. Earley III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027503 FRAME: 0676

OF \$40.00 13346499

Jan 09 12 03:29p

16103630412

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, RICHARD T. WILLIAMS, having an address at P.O. Box 39, Uwchland, Chester County, PA 19480, and CARL BEISWENGER, having an address at 112 Sweisford Drive, Pottstown, PA 19465-8515, have made an invention entitled DRINKING WATER FILTRATION AND/OR PURIFICATION APPARATUS for which concurrently herewith we executed a U.S. patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to us by General Ecology, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania having an address at 151 Sheree Boulevard, Exton PA 19341, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the General Ecology, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. patent application, including the right to claim priority thereof in patent applications filed in the United States and in foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any divisions or continuations related to said U.S. patent application, the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents issuing from said U.S. patent application or any divisions or continuations related thereto, and in and to any re-issues or extensions of any such patents, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any counterpart foreign patent applications filed in foreign countries for said invention, any divisions or continuations of such foreign patent applications, any foreign patents issuing from such foreign patent applications and from such divisions and continuations of such foreign patent applications, and any re-issues or extensions of any such foreign patents. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United Stats in accordance herewith. And we

E-2995

agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises:

RICHARD T. WILLIAMS

CARL BEISWENGER

Jan 9, 2012

DATE

PATENT REEL: 027503 FRAME: 0678 _